
2024-25 Required Spirit Safety Meetings 

Head Spirit Coaches/Advisors (grades 7-12) are required to attend a mandatory spirit safety meeting annually, 

intended to promote and provide fundamentals of the activity and participant safety. Face-to-face spirit rules 

meetings will be conducted at KSHSAA Summer Cheer/Dance Camps and Fall Spirit Spreader Clinics. Spirit 

coaches shall complete a test with information provided and discussed at the spirit safety meeting.  

The KSHSAA strongly recommends head spirit coaches attend a face-to-face safety rules meeting if their team 

performs stunts during the school year. 

Head coaches that cannot attend an in-person rules meeting will need to complete the meeting and exam 

online between August 19 and October 4. Online instructions can be found here. 

Any head sponsor that does not complete the rules meeting and exam by October 4 will be fined $200 per 

Executive Board policy. 

Spirit Safety Meetings at KSHSAA Summer Cheer/Dance Camps (2:00 p.m.) 

Wednesday, May 29 Butler Community College, El Dorado (Clifford Center, Lower-Level Rooms 

2000-6 & 2000-7) 

Monday, June 3  KSU Salina Campus (College Center Conference Room) 

Monday, June 10  KSU Salina Campus (College Center Conference Room) 

Friday, June 14 Butler Community College, El Dorado (Clifford Center, Lower-Level Rooms 

2000-6 & 2000-7) 

Tuesday, June 18  KSU Salina Campus (College Center Conference Room) 

Friday, July 5 Butler Community College, El Dorado (Clifford Center, Lower-Level Rooms 

2000-6 & 2000-7) 

Tuesday, July 9  Coffeyville Community College (Nellis Hall, Choir Room) 

Friday, July 19  Hotel Topeka at City Center (Manor Conference Center Pioneer Room) 

 

Spirit Safety Meeting at KSHSAA Coaching School (4:30 p.m.) 

Monday, August 5  Site TBD 

 

Spirit Safety Meetings at Spirit Spreaders (9:15 a.m.) 

Monday, August 26  Kansas Wesleyan University, Salina  

Tuesday, August 27  Valley Center Middle School 

Wednesday, August 28 Dodge City Civic Center (hosted by Dodge City HS) 

Thursday, August 29  Colby Event Center (hosted by Colby HS) 

Friday, August 30  Hoisington High School 

Tuesday, September 3  Rossville High School 

Wednesday, September 4 Chanute High School 

Thursday, September 5 Gardner Edgerton High School 

Friday, September 6  Highland Community College 

 

 

https://www.kshsaa.org/Public/PDF/OnCoreInstructions.pdf

